

IARR 2024 Main Conference

Conference registration is now open! Get started <u>at this link</u>.

Registration fees and deadlines are as follows:

Early Bird Registration (March 10 - May 15, 2024)

- Professional and Spouse/Partner Registration: \$600 USD
- Student Registration: \$525 USD
- Professional and Spouse/Partner Registration from Underrepresented Countries: \$525 USD
- Student Registration from Underrepresented Countries: \$325 USD

Regular Registration (May 16-July 1, 2024)

- Professional and Spouse/Partner Registration: \$750 USD
- Student Registration: \$675 USD
- Professional and Spouse/Partner Registration from Underrepresented Countries: \$675 USD
- Student Registration from Underrepresented Countries: \$475 USD

On-Site Registration (July 5-9, 2024)

- Professional and Spouse/Partner Registration: \$900 USD
- Student Registration: \$825 USD
- Professional and Spouse/Partner Registration from Underrepresented Countries: \$825 USD
- Student Registration from Underrepresented Countries: \$625 USD

Conference registration requires IARR membership, so make sure your IARR membership is up-to-date. Please visit the IARR website for membership details (<u>https://iarr.org/membershipinfo.html</u>).

Student support for travel also is available. The IARR Board of Directors is pleased to announce that \$17,000 USD will be allocated toward student travel awards for the conference. IARR will strive to make these awards available to all students who apply. They are in the process of finalizing a procedure whereby members of the IARR Finance Committee will solicit applications and make awards. Stay tuned for further information. (Please note that this initiative is separate from (1) \$3,000 USD that has been allocated towards International 2024 Travel Awards, available to all IARR scholars (except students and with priority to underrepresented countries -- see the following paragraph below), and (2) \$2,000 USD that has been allocated towards two DEI Travel Awards).



IARR is offering 2 to 6 *International 2024 Travel Awards* (for a total amount of \$3,000) to IARR members from any region of the world, with priority given to IARR members from countries currently underrepresented in the membership base. Click this link to apply:<u>https://unicatt.eu.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_01WApmieXIAFGTA</u>. The application deadline is **March 25, 2024**.

Submissions for late-breaking research posters are now open! Do you have exciting work that you want to share at IARR but missed the regular submission deadline? Great news! Submissions for late-breaking research posters will be accepted until April 15, 2024, and submission decisions will be emailed in late April 2024.

Submissions are invited on topics relevant to the research, teaching, and practice of social and personal relationships. Submitters will be required to submit *two abstracts*: (a) a short abstract (100 words or less to appear in the conference program), and (b) a long abstract (350 words or less to be reviewed). Priority for poster acceptance will be given to projects with data collection completed before submission. Authors of accepted posters are expected to register for the conference and to travel to Boston to present their work in person.

Submit using the following link: <u>https://app.oxfordabstracts.com/stages/6390/submitter</u>